

Marianne Ajemian

Direct Line: (617) 439-2891 Fax: (617) 310-9891

E-mail: majemian@nutter.com

October 31, 2024

John M. Nolan Chair, Member Selection Committee c/o American College of Real Estate Lawyers 220 N Market Street, Suite 100 Frederick, MD 21701

Dear Mr. Nolan:

It is with great pleasure that I second the nomination of Nancy A. Park for membership in the American College of Real Estate Lawyers made by Charles W. Trainor.

I met Nancy through CREW Network, a professional commercial real estate industry association whose mission is to advance the success of women in commercial real estate. I served as President of CREW Network in 2007 and was a member of the CREW Network Board for 4 years and a Trustee of the CREW Foundation for 4 years. Through my involvement with CREW Network, I met Nancy, who has served in leadership positions in the Sacramento CREW Chapter, as well as served on various committees for CREW Network and CREW Foundation. Nancy impressed me because she is (and was) extremely knowledgeable, practical and always professional and very committed to supporting and encouraging other women in commercial real estate. I have not, however, worked with Nancy on any real estate transactions and, as a result, cannot comment with first-hand knowledge about her legal skills.

I have received and reviewed the Proposal for Membership submitted by Charles W. Trainor and certify that Nancy Park satisfies the criteria for selection to the College as set forth in Section 4 of the Guidelines for Regular Member Selection. In my opinion and to my knowledge, Nancy Park satisfies ACREL's Statement of Professionalism and exemplifies the standards of professional integrity and civility as provided in the Guidelines. I am not (a) in the same firm, business entity, faculty or other organization as the Nominee, (b) related by birth or marriage to the Nominee, or (c) a current Governor or member of the Member Selection Committee of the College. Neither the nominee nor her employer regularly employs or retains me or my law firm or employer.

Yours truly,

Marianne Ajemian

Maisanne Ginian

cc: Charles W. Trainor

6936885.1